P
a
n
t
e
r
a
Server and Broadband EnclosuresServer and Broadband Enclosures

Server and Broadband Enclosures
3
Call: 800 767-9378 or Visit us at www.premierenclosuresystems.com
“More Than You Expect”
Mounting Angles
• Used for mounting shelf angles
• 12 GA CRS (0.105”) steel  construction
• Unit height must match frame height
• Part numbers refer to pairs (2) each
• Tapped angles are 10-32 style
• Clearance holes are 0.281” style and
   require 10-32 Clip Nuts for mounting
• Square holes are 0.375” style and
   require a Cage Nut for mounting
# = Black Powder Coat (-1) or Zinc Plate (-Z)
25U P-VMA25L-T-#  P-VMA25L-SH-# P-VMA25L-CH-#
40U P-VMA40L-T-# P-VMA40L-SH-# P-VMA40L-CH-#
45U P-VMA45L-T-# P-VMA45L-SH-# P-VMA45L-CH-#
48U P-VMA48L-T-# P-VMA48L-SH-# P-VMA48L-CH-#
EIA-310 Revision: D Chg: Date: 09/01/92  cabinets, racks, panels, and associated equipment
L-Style (19”)
Offset Style (19”)
L-Style Mounting Angles
Offset Style Angles
• Not used for mounting shelf angles
• 12GA CRS (0.105”) steel construction
• Unit height must match frame height
• Part numbers refer to pairs (2) each
• Tapped angles are 10-32 style
• Clearance holes are 0.281” style and
require 10-32 Clip Nuts for mounting
• Square holes are 0.375” style and require
a Cage Nut for mounting
# = Black Powder Coat (-1) or Zinc Plate (-Z)
25U P-VMA25OS-TT-# P-VMA25OS-TC-# P-VMA25OS-CC-#
40U P-VMA40OS-TT-# P-VMA40OS-TC-# P-VMA40OS-CC-#
45U P-VMA45OS-TT-# P-VMA45OS-TC-# P-VMA45OS-CC-#
48U P-VMA48OS-TT-# P-VMA48OS-TC-# P-VMA48OS-CC-#
Pantera Server and Broadband Enclosures
Hole Types
“T” =   Tapped 10-32
“SH” = Square Hole 0.375”
“C” = Clearance Hole 0.281”
4
Call: 800 767-9378 or Visit us at www.premierenclosuresystems.com
“More Than You Expect”
Overall Frame
Width
Height Solid
Vented Top &
Bottom
Full Mesh Vented Plexiglas
22”
and
24”
25U P-DS-25-S-# P-DVL-25-S-# P-DM-25-S-# P-DPV-25-S-#
40U P-DS-40-S-# P-DVL-40-S-# P-DM-40-S-# P-DPV-40-S-#
45U P-DS-45-S-# P-DVL-45-S-# P-DM-45-S-# P-DPV-45-S-#
48U P-DS-48-S-# P-DVL-48-S-# P-DM-48-S-# P-DPV-48-S-#
Overall Frame
Width
Height Solid
 Vented Top &
Bottom
Full Mesh Vented Plexiglas
22”
and
24”
25U P-DS-25-F-# P-DVL-25-F-# P-DM-25-F-# P-DPV-25-F-#
40U P-DS-40-F-# P-DVL-40-F-# P-DM-40-F-# P-DPV-40-S-#
45U P-DS-45-F-# P-DVL-45-F-# P-DM-45-F-# P-DPV-45-F-#
48U P-DS-48-F-# P-DVL-48-F-# P-DM-48-F-# P-DPV-48-F-#
Fits Frame Height
U overall
Fits Frame
Depth

-4 Dove Gray (Light) -5 Air Force Blue (Light) -6 Royal Blue -6 Navy Gray (Medium) -7 Desert Beige
Vented doors are offered in both louvered and mesh styles (see pictures)
Mesh is 0.25” dia. x 0.312” staggered centers
All doors are hinged and latched with keylocks
Pantera Server and Broadband Enclosures
Vented
Plexiglass
Side Panels
Split Style
Mesh
Louvered
5
Call: 800 767-9378 or Visit us at www.premierenclosuresystems.com
“More Than You Expect”
Isolated Non Isolated Frame
CBBI-25 CBB-25 25U
CBBI-40 CBB-40 40U
CBBI-45 CBB-45 45U
CBBI-48 CBB-48 48U
Isolated Non Isolated Frame
CHBI-19 CHB-19 19”
Electrically Isolated or Non-Isolated Style
10-32 Tapped Holes on 3.50” Centers